HOW TO HELP A SWIMMER
MAKE THE BEST COLLEGE
CHOICE

O



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Introduction. My background. What to accomplish today:


Spencer & BH



|. NCAA Eligibility Rules

I1. Factors To Consider

I11. A Process For Selecting A School
NCAA Recruiting Rules
Calendar



SECTION I

O




DIVISION | — Often Athletic Aid (larger schools)

DIVISION Il — Sometimes Athletic Aid

DIVISION I11 — No Athletic Aid (smaller schools)

Community Colleges/JR Colleges



HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE COUNSELOR

(Junior year?)

REQUIRED CORE CLASSES

FLOATING SCALE BE"

"WEEN TEST SCORE AND

GPA CREATE ELIGIBI
ATHLETICS

LITY FOR COLLEGE



scholarship during your first year, you must:
e Graduate from high school;

e Complete these 16 core courses:
- 4 years of English
- 3 years of math (Algebra 1 or higher)
- 2 years of natural or physical science (including one year of lab

Science if offered by your high school)
- 1 extra year of English, math, or natural or physical science
- 2 years of social science
- 4 years of extra core courses (from any category above, or

Foreign language, comparative religion or philosophy);

Earn a minimum required grade-point average in your core courses;
and

Earn a combined SAT or ACT sum score that matches your

core-course grade-point average and test score sliding scale (for
example, a 2.400 core-course grade-point average needs an 860)



GPA SAT ACT

e 3.550 & above 400 37
03525410 38




DIVISION I11

O
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Presentation Notes
Boy from Brazil, Kenyon or RU


STAYING ELIGIBLE

O



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Summer School Options, Interm Options


FACTORS TO CONSIDER
IN YOUR CHOICE

20 m
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Presentation Notes
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
There is a circular flow of energy from one area to the next. You will decide the degree to which each area is emphasized.


BEGIN WITH THE END IN MIND
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Presentation Notes
UNDECIDED MOST POPULAR MAJOR - Fastest Swimmer, Become Very wealth, Spiritual Calling, Medical Profession


How To Balance Swimming & Academic Priority

O

* SWIMMING FASTER IS PEPARATION FOR LIFE
o GOAL SETTING
o PERSONAL ORGANIZATION
o COMPETITIVE CALM
o TEAM WORK
O
O

SELF-DISCOVERY
CONTACTS (Military experience)

 ACADEMICS
o LEARNING HOW TO LEARN
o KNOWLEDGE IS POWER
o SCHOOL REPUTATION HELPS OPEN DOORS
o Grad School Entrance?




ADVANTAGES OF SMALL

ADVANTAGES OF LARGE

COLLEGE IS THE LAST INCUBATOR FOR YOUR
LIFE'S PREPARATION

THINK JUNIOR/SENIOR YEAR
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Presentation Notes
40 min - Redlands vs. Rutgers


RANKINGS

MAJOR INTEREST

MAJOR OPTIONS

PROFESSOR: STUDENT RATIO (Class size)
UNDER GRAD VS. GRAD EMPHASIS

RESEARCH OR NON RESEARCH

Nate, Krisa, Cl Sz
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Presentation Notes
Nathan Ilnicki at RU, Large vs. Small Classes, Krisanne and Yale


TEAM CULTURE WITH ACADEMICS

TUTORS? COST?

STUDY HALL/TABLE

PRIORITY REGISTRATION



Costs To Expect: Tuition, Rm, Bd, Fees, Books
FASA

ATH LET'C SCHOLARSH | PS (general: how do you know?)
What is an NLI?

‘NON ATHLETIC SCHOLARSHIPS’

WORK STUDY

Bobby Harvard
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D III academic scholarships – Bobby Hackett waiting table at Harvard


STUDENT LIFE VS. 6 FOOTBALL GAMES/YR

What are your current hobbies?

INTERNSHIPS AND CAREER CONTACTS



How do | like the swimmers?

Visit the school for a weekend
Email, call or write
Friends on Social Media

How diverse is the student body?
Commuter school?

Hawaiins @ UR
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Presentation Notes
Hawaiians at Redlands


Where do | fit into the team?

Top 5-10 Times Per Event
Graduating Seniors in Your Events

Team Performance
Individual Improvement
Training Expectations
Training Program
Coaches Personality



ATHLETICS/SWIMMING

O

e Where do | fit into the team?

Top 5-10 Times Per Event
Graduating Seniors in Your Events

» Team Performance
Individual Improvement
Training Expectations
Training Program
Coaches Personality

CHUCK WARNER

e

To SwiMMING EXCELLENCE
Volume |

Matt B -Stan
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“TYPICAL WEEK” STUDENT-ATHLETE

8:00 am Brk-Stu Class Brk-Stu Class Brk-Stu -

10:00 Class Class Class Class Class Stud
12 Lun/Br Lun/Br Lun/Br Lun/Br Lun/Br Lunch Stud
4:00pm T/Din Stu/Din  T/Din Stu/Din  T/Din Stud Social
6:00 pm Study Class Study Study Social Social Social
8:00 pm Study Social Study Social Social Social
10:00 Social

12
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Presentation Notes
Big Potatoes First, Small Last
Greg Sargent Story – Hardest thing you will ever do.


The higher your value to the team

The greater cooperation tends to happen with admissions.

The greater the athletic aid.

HOWEVER

The MORE the school can do for you financially the LESS they
may do for you academically and athletically.

H&P
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Harvard & Princeton admissions


Invited in | Invited in [Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in |Invited in |Invited In |Invited In |Invited In | Invited In| Invited In | Invited In | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in

2011 2010 [ 2009** | 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 | *2002 | 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995

50 Free 2252 | 2256 | 2249 | 22,61 | 2287 | 2288 | 2298 | 23.04 [ 2302 | 2313 | 2297 | 2312 | 2304 | 2314 | 2322 | 2336 | 23.37

100 Free 48.95 | 4936 | 49.12 | 4939 | 49.77 | 4991 | 49.85 | 50.20 | 50.20 | 50.22 | 49.90 | 50.07 | 50.10 | 50.29 | 50.54 | 50.73 | 50.81
200 Free | 1:46.19 | 1:46.85 | 1:46.52 | 1:47.09 | 1:47.82 | 1:48.18 | 1:48.33 | 1:48.42 | 1:48.82 | 1:48.38 | 1:48.36 | 1:48.65 | 1:48.72 | 1:48.89 | 1:49.26 | 1:49.87 | 1:49.66

500 free 4:42.69 | 4:43.75 | 4:43.13 | 4:45.37 | 4:47.12 | 4:48.05 | 4:47.78 | 4:48.00 | 4:48.60 | 4:48.61 | 4:47.97 | 4:48.84 | 4:49.28 | 4:49.90 | 4:49.98 | 4:50.54 | 4:49.55

1650 Free |16:15.53]16:20.14|16:22.31[16:25.4416:29.28|16:32.70 {16:33.42 [16:33.31|16:34.34 |16:37.77 [16:33.29 | 16:39.84 |16:42.04 | 16:39.17 [ 16:39.87 | 16:40.93 | 16:33.22

100 Fly 5295 | 5324 | 53.14 | 53.75 | 5429 | 5432 | 5454 | 5457 | 5452 | 54.75 | 54.73 | 5484 | 5520 | 5542 | 55.52 | 56.13 | 56.09

200 Fly 1:57.49 | 1:58.05 | 1:57.43 | 1:59.11 | 2:00.13 | 2:00.04 | 2:00.45 | 1:59.92 | 1:59.82 | 1:59.83 | 2:00.40 | 2:00.32 | 2:00.94 | 2:01.12 | 2:01.42 | 2:02.58 | 2:02.26

100 Back | 5320 | 53.69 | 5355 [ 54.50 [ 54.83 | 5491 | 5540 | 55.31 | 55.15 | 55.77 | 55.28 | 55.79 [ 55.79 | 56.05 | 56.00 | 56.45 | 56.21

200 Back [ 1:55.19 | 1:55.68 | 1:55.52 | 1:57.37 | 1:58.02 | 1:58.49 | 1:59.41 | 1:59.26 | 1:59.41 | 1:59.36 | 1:59.71 | 1:59.10 | 1:59.83 | 1:59.48 | 2:00.03 | 2:00.55 | 2:00.76

100 Breast | 1:00.72 | 1:01.20 | 1:01.20 | 1:01.83 | 1:02.40 | 1:02.61 | 1:03.08 | 1:03.12 | 1:02.64 | 1:02.91 | 1:02.79 | 1:03.31 | 1:02.96 | 1:03.47 | 1:03.47 | 1:03.90 | 1:03.95

200 Breast | 2:11.27 | 2:12.11 | 2:12.38 | 2:14.14 | 2:15.01 | 2:15.31 | 2:15.88 | 2:15.84 | 2:15.65 | 2:15.84 | 2:15.17 | 2:15.99 | 2:16.52 | 2:17.04 | 2:16.39 | 2:18.07 | 2:17.20

200 |.M. 1:58.67 | 1:58.96 | 1:58.78 | 2:00.33 | 2:00.90 | 2:01.24 | 2:01.69 | 2:01.53 [ 2:01.65 | 2:02.00 | 2:02.16 | 2:02.03 | 2:02.23 | 2:02.63 | 2:02.56 | 2:03.44 | 2:03.23

400 I.M. 4:11.56 | 4:13.22 | 4:113.44 | 4:115.45 | 4:17.38 | 4:18.37 [ 4:17.50 | 4:17.32 | 4:18.44 | 4:19.01 | 4:18.44 | 4:19.46 | 4:19.96 | 4:19.65 [ 4:19.86 | 4:22.33 | 4:20.25

200 Fr.R. | 1:29.70 | 1:30.04 | 1:29.62 | 1:31.00 | 1:31.85 | 1:31.59 | 1:31.40 | 1:31.68 | 1:31.71 | 1:31.77 | 1:31.55 | 1:31.89 | 1:32.09 | 1:32.10 | 1:33.02 | 1:33.61 | 1:33.51

400 Fr.R. [ 3;17.23 | 3:17.79 | 3:17.36 | 3:18.28 | 3:21.00 | 3:21.31 | 3:20.60 | 3:20.03 | 3:20.94 | 3:20.86 | 3:21.26 | 3:21.67 | 3:21.21 | 3:21.98 | 3:23.22 | 3:23.73 | 3:23.59

800 Fr.R. | 7:06.52 | 7:09.14 | 7:08.07 | 7:10.94 | 7:16.77 | 7:116.46 | 7:14.22 | 7:13.13 | 7:16.20 | 7:18.26 | 7:19.57 | 7:17.97 | 7:18.12 | 7:18.83 [ 7:21.10 | 7:22.48 | 7:21.19

200 M.R. 1:38.31 | 1:38.78 [ 1:38.40 | 1:39.40 | 1:40.96 | 1:40.79 [ 1:40.75 | 1:41.16 | 1:41.02 | 1:41.09 [ 1:41.93 | 1:42.36 | 1:41.71 | 1:42.60 | 1:43.44 | 1:44.05 | 1:43.76

400 M.R. [ 3:34.82 | 3:36.12 | 3:34.62 | 3:37.84 [3:41.21 | 3:40.60 | 3:40.26 | 3:40.78 [ 3:40.44 |3:41.12 | 3:41.60 | 3:42.69 |3:43.17 |3:42.85 | 3:43.67 | 3:45.07 | 3:45.21

**33 swimmers added to meet this year. *Cap Size Increases to: to 322: 41 divers, 281 swimmers.



Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in | Invited in

2011 2010 | 2009* [ 2008 2007 | 2006* | 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995

50Free | 1969 | 19.78 | 1950 | 19.75 | 19.78 | 19.79 | 19.96 | 19.96 [ 20.00 | 20.02 | 19.92 | 19.85 | 19.92 | 19.99 | 20.05 | 20.15 | 20.13

100 Free | 43.24 43.49 42.95 43.57 43.58 43.63 43.89 43.92 43.98 44.07 43.85 43.93 43.97 43.98 44.16 4441 44.05
200 Free | 1:35.41 | 1:35.56 | 1:34.79 [ 1:35.79 | 1:36.43 | 1:36.16 | 1:36.53 | 1:37.16 | 1:36.75 | 1:37.31 | 1:36.79 | 1:37.04 | 1:37.39 | 1:37.03 | 1:37.16 | 1:37.33 | 1:37.32
500 free | 4:19.08 | 4:19.44 | 4:17.60 | 4:20.52 | 4:21.39 | 4:21.08 | 4:21.83 | 4:22.86 | 4:21.44 | 4:23.19 | 4:21.85 | 4:22.63 | 4:23.26 | 4:23.12 | 4:23.74 | 4:24.26 | 4:23.76
1650 Free | 15:05.98|15:08.28 | 14:59.50(15:10.87(15:11.71[15:11.63|15:16.48 | 15:23.37| 15:16.64 [ 15:20.39(15:14.75| 15:18.23 | 15:19.94 | 15:19.23 | 15:19.56 | 15:24.94 | 15:19.21

100 Fly 46.74 46.94 46.46 47.09 47.54 47.52 47.69 47.97 47.72 47.90 47.95 48.01 47.91 47.91 48.24 48.61 48.5
200Fly | 1:44.97 | 1:44.83 | 1:43.74 | 1:45.32 | 1:45.77 | 1:46.33 | 1:46.57 | 1:47.02 | 1:45.88 | 1:46.52 | 1:45.85 | 1:46.31 | 1:46.55 | 1:46.97 | 1:47.42 | 1:48.17 | 1:47.80

100Back | 47.05 | 47.13 | 47.05 | 4762 | 48.00 | 4818 | 4860 | 4848 | 4813 | 4841 | 4826 | 4835 | 4840 | 4847 | 4863 | 48.91 | 49.00
200 Back | 1:43.77 | 1:43.17 | 1:42.85 | 1:44.00 | 1:45.00 | 1:45.20 | 1:45.69 | 1:45.61 | 1:45.14 | 1:45.65 | 1:45.06 | 1:45.70 | 1:45.47 | 1:45.56 | 1:45.59 | 1:46.34 | 1:46.33

100 Breast| 5347 | 53.58 | 5348 | 53.85 | 54.05 [ 5422 | 54.66 | 54.58 | 5443 | 5485 | 54.75 | 5496 | 55.04 | 54.85 | 55.08 | 55.62 | 55.59
200 Breast| 1:56.19 | 1:56.55 | 1:56.07 | 1:57.84 | 1:58.09 | 1:58.80 | 1:59.26 | 1:59.22 | 1:58.70 | 1:59.49 [ 1:58.96 | 1:59.45 | 1:59.62 | 1:59.85 | 1:59.92 | 2:00.45 | 2:00.48
200 .M. | 1:45.37 | 1:45.51 | 1:45.26 | 1:46.53 | 1:47.14 | 1:46.91 | 1:47.76 | 1:47.94 | 1:4751 | 1:47.71 | 1:47.68 | 1:47.68 | 1:48.46 | 1:48.50 | 1:48.61 | 1:49.25 | 1:48.95
400 I.M. | 3:47.68 | 3:47.77 | 3:46.95 | 3:49.20 | 3:50.08 | 3:50.43 | 3:51.50 | 3:51.63 | 3:50.64 | 3:50.89 | 3:49.43 | 3:50.72 | 3:51.37 | 3:51.35 | 3:51.36 | 3:53.56 | 3:53.10
200 Fr.R. | 1:18.28 | 1:18.88 | 1:17.84 | 1:18.85 | 1:19.16 | 1:19.43 | 1:18.90 | 1:18.99 | 1:19.63 | 1:19.21 | 1:119.42 | 1:19.31 | 1:19.43 | 1:19.92 | 1:19.88 | 1:20.21 | 1:19.87
400 Fr.R. | 2:52.76 | 2:54.38 | 2:53.88 | 2:55.46 | 2:56.21 | 2:56.53 | 2:55.73 | 2:55.06 | 2:56.10 | 2:56.39 | 2:56.05 | 2:56.79 | 2:55.90 [ 2:56.59 | 2:57.22 | 2:58.45 | 2:57.69
800 Fr.R. | 6:23.23 | 6:25.94 | 6:25.11 | 6:29.39 | 6:30.38 | 6:30.55 | 6:28.03 | 6:29.73 | 6:29.57 | 6:30.02 | 6:30.83 | 6:31.27 | 6:32.75 | 6:32.96 | 6:33.57 [ 6:33.85 | 6:32.52
200 M.R. | 1:26.11 | 1:26.39 | 1:26.12 | 1:27.14 | 1:27.29 | 1:27.46 | 1:27.56 | 1:27.69 | 1:27.95 | 1:27.78 | 1:28.23 | 1:28.03 | 1:28.37 | 1:28.37 | 1:29.01 | 1:30.04 | 1:29.40
400 M.R. | 3:10.25 | 3:11.07 | 3:10.40 | 3:12.49 | 3:12.96 | 3:13.54 | 3:12.77 | 3:12.77 | 3:13.97 | 3:13.93 | 3:14.45 | 3:14.85 | 3:14.88 | 3:14.53 | 3:15.10 | 3:17.37 | 3:15.86

*34 swimmers added to meet.

** relays 13-16 added on sliding scale.




Northeast

50 Free
200 Fr
200 Bk
200 Br
200 Fly

NE Small C 50 Free

DIl Pysche

200 Fr
200 Bk
200 Br
200 Fly

50 Free
200 Fr
200 Bk
200 Br
200 Fly

24th

WOMEN

16th

8th

26

25

24.5

23.6

02:03.0

01:59.4

01:54.7

01:49.9

X

02:17.9

02:07.7

02:00.7

X

02:37.8

02:28.4

02:16.5

X

02:21.2

02:12.0

02:03.8

24th

16th

8th

25.3

24,9

24,3

23,8

01:59.5

01:56.5

01:55.4

01:47.2

02:16.9

02:14.6

02:01.7

02:36.3

02:31.6

02:21.2

02:17.1

02:12.8

02:06.7

02:02.9

24th

16th

8th

23,8

23,6

23,4

23,0

01:53.9

01:52.3

01:51.4

01:49.5

02:05.4

02:04.2

02:03.0

01:58.3

02:23.4

02:20.3

02:18.5

02:14.4

02:09.4

02:05.2

02:03.0

02:01.2




A\"A'4

Big East

SEC

50 Free
200 Fr
200 Bk
200 Br
200 Fly

50 Free
200 Fr
200 Bk
200 Br
200 Fly

50 Free
200 Fr
200 Bk
200 Br
200 Fly

24th 16th 8th 1
24.5 23.9 23.2 22.9
01:54.8| 01:52.2| 01:49.9] 01:47.0
02:11.3| 02:04.1f 02:02.0f 01:56.6
02:25.0f 02:20.2| 02:17.3] 02:12.2
02:10.8| 02:05.2 02:02.0f 01:57.7
24th 16th 8th 1
24.2123,9 23,2 22,9
01:55.8| 01:52.5| 01:50.3] 01:46.8
02:06.5| 02:03.9] 02:01.8] 01:55.1
02:22.7| 02:19.5| 02:16.1] 02:11.1
02:06.9] 02:05.1| 02:02.7f 01:57.0
24th 16th 8th 1
23,3 23,0 22,7 21,3
01:50.6| 01:48.8( 01:46.6] 01:42.4
02:00.8| 01:57.5| 01:56.1] 01:51.5
02:18.7| 02:16.3| 02:12.2] 02:08.5
02:07.5|] 02:00.7 01:59.0f 01:53.9




N E Small Colleges

D Il Pysche Sheet

MEN

24 16 8 1st
50 Free 21.8 21.7 21.4 20.6
200 Free 01:46.1 01:45.1 01:43.6 01:39.2
200Back ~ 02:01.3 02:.00.3 01.56.3 01:49.6
200Breast  02:16.6 02123 02:09.8 02:00.3
200 Fly 02:01.1 01:59.0 01:55.7 01:52.1
24 16 8 1st
50Free 20,8 20,7 20,5 19,6
200 Free 01:409 01:40.2 01:39.8 01:38.4
200Back ~ 01:544 01:51.4 01494 01:47.9
200Breast  02:08.7 02:04.4 02:02.0 01:58.5
200 Fly 01:544 01:50.6  01:50.0 01:45.5




IVY

Big East

SEC

24 16 8 1Ist
50 Free 21,1 20,8 20,7 19,7
200 Free 01:42.5 01:41.3 01:39.4 01:36.5
200 Back 01:54.7 01:51.3 01:49.5 01:44.5
200Breast  02:11.0 02:05.9 02:02.7 01:56.3
200 Fly 01:55.2 01:51.9 01:49.8 01:46.3
24 16 8 1st
50 Free 21,1 20,8 20,4 19,8
200 Free 01:42.1 01:40.6 01:39.3 01:35.0
200 Back 01:53.6 01:51.3 01:49.0 01:43.9
200 Breast  02:06.9 02:05.8 02:01.0 01:54.9
200 Fly 01:53.6 01:51.8 01:49.0 01:45.2
24 16 8 1st
50 Free 20,3 20,0 19,7 19,0
200 Free 01:39.3 01:37.6 01:35.6 01:32.3
200 Back 01:50.0 01:47.2 01:44.9 01:40.1
200Breast  02:07.4 02:02.1 01:58.4 01:54.2
200 Fly 01:49.2 01:46.7 01:45.9 01:41.3
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80 min


SECTION I

O




Organize your priorities with the end in mind and
top priorities shelter lesser priorities:

20 B

COST C A SWIMMING FASTER

ACADEMICS A A LOCATION
SWIMMING FASTER & ACADEMICS

LOCATION N COST

____________

Pre visit
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If cost is priority, you need to know numbers of what you can afford.
Swimmers that set up visits and apply without understanding priorities. 


Impressing the college coach and university with what you
can contribute.

Vs.

Exposing negatives via social media, poor dress and
behavior on recruiting trips, etc.


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Your letters, your phone calls, your dress, your facebook.


THE LAW OF CIRCULATION



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Saying thank you with content and meaning. Written, 


Any time: You can visit a coach on their campus at your request
Any time: You can call a college coach

Any time: You can write to a college coach and let them know you're interested.
(soph)

September 1, Junior Year: First written correspondence from the college
coach

July 1 Prior To Senior Year: Coaches can call
Sr Year: Coaches can call once per week

Sr Year: You can take five expense paid visits (SATS/Transcripts)



EARLY DECISION OR SPRING DECISION

O



Presenter
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More time to make a decision is NOT a reason. Get an early start.


REG Date
9/21/2012
10/19/2012
11/16/2012
1/11/2013
2/22/2013
4/19/2013
5/17/2013

SATS

TEST Date

10/6/2012
11/3/2012
12/1/2012
1/26/2013
3/9/2013
5/4/2013
6/1/2013



NLI SIGNING DATES

O




» August before Junior Year: Campus visits

» November 1 Soph & Jr. Year:

Letters to Schools (10-207?), complete their questionnaires on-line

- April 1 Junior Year:
Register with NCAA Clearinghouse

Evaluate and update preliminary list of 10-15 schools
First SATS?

- June Jr Year: Work list down to 10 schools



ORGANIZING YOUR CALENDAR

O

» EARLY DECISION (Nov. 1—Dec. 1)

o July 1 phone calls received — use your coach if you're not
getting them

o By August 15 — set up 3 visits

o By September 15- set up 4t visit

o By October 21 — 3-4 visits complete
o November 5 — SATs (late reg Oct. 21)

EARLY NLI Signing — Nov. 9-16




July 1 — Phone calls received
Dec. 1 — SATs (reg by 11/16)
Dec. 10 — ACTs (reg by 11/74)

In January & February set up 3-5 visits to complete by April 1
January 26 — SATSs (reg by 1/11)
Feb. 11 — ACTs (reg. by 1/13)

SPRING NLI Signing — April 17 to August 1, 2013

May 4 — SATs — Juniors! (reg by 4/19)
June 1 — SATs — Juniors! (reg by 5/17)



FALL VS. SPRING DECISION

O




Be Proactive
Contact the college coaches you are interested In

Your Coach Can Serve As Your Agent

Let College Coaches Know When They Can Call You
and Be Available

Know The Magic Words.........



“I’'m coming to your
school!!!!”


Presenter
Presentation Notes
1 hr. 40 min


“Thank you for your interest in me. But I’'m not
Interested in your school.”

Or — “It sounds like you have a great school but I've
decided I’'m going to:

Stay closer to home

Go to a smaller/larger school

RU BBall


Presenter
Presentation Notes
RU Basketball Coach – 356 Personal and hand written letters to recruit


On your campus/HS

Collegeswimming.com

Swimming World Magazine.com

Local Newspapers

Law of Circ


Presenter
Presentation Notes
2 hrs: Not on Facebook!!!!


MAKING YOUR CHOICE THE RIGHT CHOICE

O

» Every school has pluses and minuses
What you embrace makes you stronger
What you regret makes you weaker

» Grow In your experience, especially by:
Assert yourself in building friendships for a lifetime
Treat your swim team like family: help them and they will help you.
Seeking out the help you need when you need it- make appts

Dorm RAs and Resident Director
Student Life Counseling Office
Team Captains
Coaches




e SUCCESS IS THE PROGRESSIVE REALIZATION OF A WORTHY
IDEAL — ENJOY THE JOURNEY...IT'S EVEN MORE
REWARDING THAN_THE DESTINATION

@,
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Presentation Notes
The college experience is a fantastic experience on your journey. Enjoy it.


College Bound Student-Athlete Guide:
http://www.ncaapublications.com/productdownloads/CBSA.pdf

NCAA Eligibility Center: www.eligibilitycenter.org

http://www.ncaa.org/wps/wcm/connect/nli/nli

collegeswimming.com
Swimmingworldmagazine.com

http://www.ncaa.org/wps/wcm/connect/nli/nli

www.areteswim.com (BOOKS * MEDIA)
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